LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2022-162819 RPTT:\$532.35 Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$569,35

07/22/2022 12:01 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Pgs=3 AK

A.P.N. No.:	008-031-16						
R.P.T.T.	\$532.35						
Escrow No.:	85251						
Recording Requested By:							
Cow County Title Co.							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
ROBERT STEELE and SHERRI STEEL							
P.O Box 355		· ·					



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That GRASSY KNOLL DEVELOPMENT LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ROBERT STEELE and SHERRI STEELE, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the South Half (S1/2) of the North Half (N1/2) of Section 8, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the East Quarter (E1/4) corner of Section 8;

Thence North 89°55' West, 1,843.47 feet more or less to the center of the creek running through Lot 2 of the Record of Survey recorded January 4, 1979 in Book A of Plats, page 144 as File No. 63522, Lincoln County, Nevada records, said point being the true point of beginning;

Thence continuing North 89°55' West, 409 feet more or less to the Southwest corner of said Lot 2:

Thence North 0°16' East, 1,318.38 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot 2;

Thence South 89°19' East, 467,50 feet more or less to the center of the creek running through Lot 2;

Thence Southerly along centerline of said creek to the true point of beginning.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, recorded July 5, 2016 in Book 304 of Official Records, page 505 as File No. 149802, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 008-031-16

SUBJECT TO:

Alamo, NV 89001

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 25, 2022 GRASSY KNOLL DEVELOPMENT LLC, A UTAH LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Leth Kitali Beth Kitchen Managing Member State of Utah) ss. County of _ <u> 2022</u> Βy: This instrument was acknowledged before me on the BETH KITCHEN, Managing Member Signature: Notary Public Expiration Date: DAVID RASMUSSEN Notary Public - State of Utah Comm. No. 722320 Commission Expires on Jan 7, 2026

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	r Parcel Numbe	er(s)					
a) <u>008-0</u> :	31-16						\ \
b)							\ \
c)	-						\ \
d)				•			\ \
2. Type of F	Property:	•		•			\ \
	acant Land	b) □	Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
<i>,</i> —	ondo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	
<i>,</i> —		- —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecordina:		
e)	-	,		Notes:			
	gricultural	n) L	Mobile Home	-			
i) 🔲 🖸	other						
					The same of the sa	1	#400 F00 00
	ue/Sale Price c				_		\$136,500.00
		sure Or	nly (value of Proper	ty) (-	#406 F00 00
	Tax Value:	Tour Dur			-		\$136,500.00 \$532.35
	perty Transfer	iax Du	e:	7			
	otion Claimed:	tion no	r NRS 375.090, Se	ntion		/	
				CHOIL		/	
b. ⊏xpia	ain Reason for	cxemp	tion:		y /	<u> </u>	
5 Partial In	starast Parcents	ane hei	ng transferred: 100	1	%		
			acknowledges, un		76.	nursuant to	ı
NRS 375 06	SO and NRS 37	5 110 f	hat the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	their
information	and belief, and	can be	supported by docu	mentation i	f called up	on to substa	antiate the
			ermore, the parties				
exemption.	or other determ	nination	of additional tax di	ie, may resi	ult in a per	alty of 10%	of the tax
due plus int	erest at 1% per	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	e Buyer ar	d Seller sha	all be
			additional amount				
	/ /			\ 1			
	. \	\					
Signature _	<u> </u>			//	Capacity	Grantor	
- E	BETH KITCHEN	V, Mana	iging Member	///			
	0 1	W					
Ciamatura	(As	1			Capacity	Grantee	
Signature _	MADE DE STEE	کسی			Capacity	Giantee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
r	ROBERT STEE	LC					
QFI !	LER (GRANTO	JB) INE	ORMATION	BUY	/FR (GRA	NTEE) INE	<u>ORMATION</u>
<u> </u>		JIRED)	ORWATION	<u> </u>		EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	The state of the s				
	· GRASSY KN	IOLL D	EVELOPMENT	Print Name			
٧.			EVELOPMENT Liability Company			T STEELE	and SHERRI
Address:	LLC, a Utah	Limited	Liability Company		: ROBER	T STEELE	
Address: City:	LLC, a Utah 1761 North C	Limited		_	ROBER STEEL	T STEELE	
Address: City: State: UT	LLC, a Utah	Limited	Liability Company	Address:	STEELE P.O Box	T STEELE	
City: State: <u>UT</u>	LLC, a Utah 1761 North C Bountiful	Limited Country Zip:	Liability Company Springs Circle 84010	Address: City: State: <u>NV</u>	e: ROBER STEELE P.O Box Alamo	T STEELE = 355 Zip:	and SHERRI
City: State: <u>UT</u>	LLC, a Utah 1761 North C Bountiful	Limited Country Zip:	Liability Company Springs Circle	Address: City: State: NV	e: ROBER STEELI P.O Box Alamo	T STEELE = 355 Zip:	and SHERRI
City: State: <u>UT</u>	LLC, a Utah 1761 North C Bountiful /PERSON REC	Limited Country Zip: OUESTI Title Co	Liability Company Springs Circle 84010 ING RECORDING D.	Address: City: State: <u>NV</u>	e: ROBER STEELE P.O Box Alamo	T STEELE = 355 Zip:	and SHERRI
City: State: UT COMPANY	LLC, a Utah 1761 North C Bountiful /PERSON REC	Limited Country Zip: OUESTI Title Co	Liability Company Springs Circle 84010 ING RECORDING D.	Address: City: State: NV	e: ROBER STEELI P.O Box Alamo	T STEELE = 355 Zip:	and SHERRI